

17-11095-C Ashby/Claremont & Ashby/Hillegass Intesection Improvements

Package A – Ashby/Claremont Bid Schedule					APPARENT LOW		Columbia Electric		Pacific Infrastructure		St. Francis		CF Contracting	
					Ray's Electric		Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	80050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$19,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,702.00	\$1,702.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$557.75	\$557.75	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	130620	Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$286.00	\$1,144.00
7	130640	Temporary Fiber Roll	LF	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
8	130730	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	130900	Temporary Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	150715	Remove Thermoplastic Pavement	SQFT	450	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$2.20	\$990.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$2.30	\$1,035.00	\$19.00	\$8,550.00
11	150768	Remove AC Pavement (10" MIN)	CY	10	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$429.00	\$4,290.00	\$345.00	\$3,450.00	\$448.50	\$4,485.00	\$358.00	\$3,580.00
12	150812A	Remove Cross Drain Pipe	LF	30	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$172.50	\$5,175.00	\$393.00	\$11,790.00
13	150820	Remove Inlet	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$841.50	\$1,683.00	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$879.75	\$1,759.50	\$1,215.00	\$2,430.00
14	150831	Remove Drainage Junction Structure	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,096.70	\$2,193.40	\$1,240.00	\$2,480.00	\$1,146.55	\$2,293.10	\$1,215.00	\$2,430.00
15	152454	Adjust Pull Box	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$430.00	\$1,290.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$286.00	\$858.00
16	153130	Remove Concrete Curb	LF	40	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$13.20	\$528.00	\$146.00	\$5,840.00	\$13.80	\$552.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00
17	153140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.40	\$7,040.00	\$124.00	\$12,400.00	\$73.60	\$7,360.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
18	153215	Remove Concrete (Curb and Gutters)	LF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$146.00	\$14,600.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00
19	260201	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	CY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$286.00	\$14,300.00	\$264.00	\$13,200.00	\$299.00	\$14,950.00	\$179.00	\$8,950.00
20	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	24	\$330.00	\$7,920.00	\$577.50	\$13,860.00	\$340.00	\$8,160.00	\$603.75	\$14,490.00	\$500.00	\$12,000.00
21	770100A	6"x14" Galvanized HSS	LF	30	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$539.00	\$16,170.00	\$224.00	\$6,720.00	\$563.50	\$16,905.00	\$472.00	\$14,160.00
22	777050A	Storm Drain Inlet	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,290.00	\$4,290.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,485.00	\$4,485.00	\$6,429.00	\$6,429.00
23	777050A	Storm Drain Outlet	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,290.00	\$4,290.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,485.00	\$4,485.00	\$4,286.00	\$4,286.00
24	730020	Minor Concrete (Curb)	CY	3	\$960.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,210.00	\$3,630.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,265.00	\$3,795.00	\$1,929.00	\$5,787.00
25	730070	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	120	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$50.60	\$6,072.00	\$74.00	\$8,880.00	\$52.90	\$6,348.00	\$41.00	\$4,920.00
26	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutters)	CY	7	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,386.00	\$9,702.00	\$1,400.00	\$9,800.00	\$1,449.00	\$10,143.00	\$2,358.00	\$16,506.00
27	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	CY	5	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,386.00	\$6,930.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,449.00	\$7,245.00	\$1,358.00	\$6,790.00
28	731623	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp)	EA	5	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,795.00	\$18,975.00	\$4,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$3,967.50	\$19,837.50	\$3,858.00	\$19,290.00
29	770010A	Junction Box	EA	2	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,390.00	\$10,780.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,635.00	\$11,270.00	\$643.00	\$1,286.00
30	846012	Thermoplastic Crosswalk and Pedestrian Crossing	SQFT	700	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.50	\$3,850.00	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$9.20	\$6,440.00	\$10.00	\$7,000.00
31	860090	Maintaining Existing Traffic Management System Elements During Construction	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
32	861499A	Modify Signal and Lighting	LS	1	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$131,875.00	\$131,875.00
33		Construction Staking	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
34	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,150.50	\$14,150.50	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>TOTAL PACKAGE A (ASHBY/CLAREMONT IMPROVEMENTS)</b>						<b>\$284,000.00</b>		<b>\$355,623.90</b>		<b>\$328,150.00</b>		<b>\$368,112.85</b>		<b>\$435,381.00</b>

Package B – Ashby/Hillegass Bid Schedule					APPARENT LOW		Columbia Electric		Pacific Infrastructure		St. Francis		CF Contracting	
					Ray's Electric		Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
35	80050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
36	120090	Construction Area Signs	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
37	120100	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,800.00	\$21,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
38	130100	Job Site Management	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,702.00	\$1,702.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
39	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$557.75	\$557.75	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
40	130620	Temporary Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$286.00	\$1,144.00
41	130640	Temporary Fiber Roll	LF	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
42	130730	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
43	130900	Temporary Concrete Washout	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
44	150715	Remove Thermoplastic Pavement	SQFT	200	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$2.20	\$440.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$2.30	\$460.00	\$13.00	\$2,600.00
45	150768	Remove AC Pavement (10" MIN)	CY	8	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$429.00	\$3,432.00	\$340.00	\$2,720.00	\$448.50	\$3,588.00	\$358.00	\$2,864.00
46	153140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SY	120	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$70.40	\$8,448.00	\$86.00	\$10,320.00	\$73.60	\$8,832.00	\$32.00	\$3,840.00
47	153215	Remove Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	LF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$124.00	\$12,400.00	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$46.00	\$4,600.00
48	260201	Aggregate Base (Class 2)	CY	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$264.00	\$2,112.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$276.00	\$2,208.00	\$179.00	\$1,432.00
49	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	TON	8	\$330.00	\$2,640.00	\$492.80	\$3,942.40	\$480.00	\$3,840.00	\$515.20	\$4,121.60	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
50	562001	Metal Roadside Sign	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$258.50	\$1,034.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$345.00	\$1,380.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
51	730070	Detectable Warning Surface	SF	112	\$40.00	\$4,480.00	\$50.60	\$5,667.20	\$74.00	\$8,288.00	\$52.90	\$5,924.80	\$41.00	\$4,592.00
52	731504	Minor Concrete (Curb and Gutter)	CY	10	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,386.00	\$13,860.00	\$1,680.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,449.00	\$14,490.00	\$2,358.00	\$23,580.00
53	731521	Minor Concrete (Sidewalk)	CY	8	\$1,100.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,386.00	\$11,088.00	\$1,680.00	\$13,440.00	\$1,449.00	\$11,592.00	\$1,358.00	\$10,864.00
53	731623	Minor Concrete (Curb Ramp)	EA	8	\$2,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$3,795.00	\$30,360.00	\$5,400.00	\$43,200.00	\$3,967.50	\$31,740.00	\$3,858.00	\$30,864.00
55	840515	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SQFT	180	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$6.60	\$1,188.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$9.20	\$1,656.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00
56	846012	Thermoplastic Crosswalk and Pedestrian	SQFT	370	\$3.40	\$1,258.00	\$5.50	\$2,035.00	\$12.00	\$4,440.00	\$9.20	\$3,404.00	\$10.00	\$3,700.00
57	860090	Maintaining Existing Traffic Management System Elements During Construction	LS	1	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
58	860251A	Signal and Lighting	LS	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$176,650.00	\$176,650.00	\$178,000.00	\$178,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$196,875.00	\$196,875.00
59	999990	Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,810.00	\$24,810.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
60		Construction Staking	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
61		Supplemental Work	LS	1	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000	\$50,000
<b>TOTAL PACKAGE B (ASHBY/HILLEGASS IMPROVEMENTS)</b>						<b>\$339,278.00</b>		<b>\$395,766.60</b>		<b>\$429,508.00</b>		<b>\$446,456.15</b>		<b>\$502,755.00</b>
<b>GRAND TOTAL (TOTAL A + TOTAL B)</b>						<b>\$623,278.00</b>		<b>\$751,390.50</b>		<b>\$757,658.00</b>		<b>\$814,569.00</b>		<b>\$938,136.00</b>